

In the Court of the District & Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.241/2023 (Computer Registration No.241/2023)
CNR WBDD01-002510-2023

Present :- Shri Subhayu Banerjee (JO Code WB01275)

O r d e r No.02

Dt.30-09-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel – both are found present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person files a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered and allowed.

Fix 16-10-2023 for appearance of the accused person.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sessions Judge

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.