

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
**Sessions Case No. 241 of 2023 (CIS No.241/2023)**  
**CNR-WBDD01-002510-2023**  
**Present :- Sharanya Sen Prasad (J.O Code No.WB 00690).**

**09**

**30.04.2025**

Received the case record from the court of Ld. Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur today.

Today is fixed for production & delivery of judgment.

Today is fixed for production and further order.

Accused Achinta Barman is produced before this court from J/C through VC.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

One bail application is filed for the accused today.

The said bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Perused considered.

This is a case U/s-376/511/323 of IPC.

Considering materials on the case record and conduct of the accused, prayer for bail of the accused is rejected.

The petition is disposed of accordingly.

Superintendent of CCH, Balurghat and Superintendent of Police, Dakshin Dinajpur are hereby directed to produced the accused physically on the date fixed positively.

To **07.05.2024** for production and framing of charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of CCH, Balurghat and Superintendent of Police, Dakshin Dinajpur for information and necessary action.

Accused be remanded to J/C till next date.

**Dictated & corrected by me.**

**Judge.**

**Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
**(J.O Code No.WB 00690).**