

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

Sessions Case No. 241 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-002510 -2023 Regn.No. 241 of 2023 JONo. WB00690

Sessions Trial No. 32(05) of 2025

Order No. 03

31-07-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of CSW 3 & 4.

Sole accused person- Achinta Barman is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present. Two witnesses are present.

Ld. Special P.P. has submitted a petition praying for not examining the witness, Jashmin Soren as the witness is gained over. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Witness, Sitai Hansda is present. She is placed on the witness dock.

Ld. Defence Counsel has filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground of not ready for cross-examination of the witness.

Perused the case record and the petition. Considered.

The prayer is allowed on payment of cost of Rs.550/- to the Witness towards travelling expenses and compensation of daily wages of the witness.

The cost of Rs.550/- has been paid to the witness. Received money receipt. The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date **01-08-2025** for Production of the accused person and evidence of CSW 5 & 6.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act