

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Sessions Case No.241 of 2023 (CIS No.241/2023)
CNR NO : WBDD01-002510-2023
Present :- Smt. Anindita Ganguli (J.O Code No.WB 00836).

08 / Dt. 30.06.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

No ER of WA is received.

Issue fresh WA against absconder accused Achinta Barman at once. Recall the earlier warrant so issued. BC -I to comply.

Fix 05.09.2026 for ER of WA.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00836).